### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian R. Ahrens	11/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perpetual Products
Street Address:	8496 Harrison Street
City:	Midvale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5913432

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)530-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-530-0330

Email: echamberland@patepierce.com

Correspondent Name: A. John Pate

Address Line 1: 175 South Main Street, Suite 1250
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2473-2-1B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: A. John Pate

Total Attachments: 1

source=2473-2-1b PAT-FIL-101104 Completed Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 3313432

PATENT REEL: 025316 FRAME: 0652

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Christian R. Ahrens, having a residence and post office address of 6810 South Brookhill Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84212, is the sole owner of a method and apparatus entitled "SPORT ACCESSORY RACK," as disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No.5,913,432 issued on June 22, 1999, and now identified as File No. 2473-2-1b of the law firm of PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, 175 South Main Street, Suite 1250, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

The Assignee, Perpetual Products, a company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 8496 Harrison Street, Midvale, Utah 84047, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE: The entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,913,432 issued on June 22, 1999.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications based on said patent, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said patent.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Christian R. Ahrens 6810 South Brookhill Drive

Salt Lake City, Utah 84212

STATE OF

, in the year 2010, before me,

, a notary public, personally appeared Christian R. Ahrens, personally known to the or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HANG DOAN RD, PGOMM. EXP. 09-14-2013 © 2010, PAT

Notary Publ

**PATENT** REEL: 025316 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 11/04/2010**